
ISLE SUR SORGUE       22 & 23 octobre 1983    -    Sport-Europe

1 ière série:

1 – Gilbert Garcia           126 t +  7 m
2 – Didier Dupuis               98 t + 24 m
3 – Christophe Peix            85 t +  2 m
4 – Daniel Chanquet           34 t + DNF 

2 ième série:

1 – Alain Clastres           124 t + 32 m
2 – Jean-Luc Puget         117 t + 25 m
3 – Alain Brice               103 t + 33 m
4 – Michel Thoumieu         93 t + 29 m

3 ième série:

1 – Jean-Claude Malherbe 145 t + 15 m
2 – Jean-Noël Pascal        122 t + 32 m
3 – Pierre Duez                 116 t + 32 m
4 – Jean-Claude Ehinger  110 t  + 15 m
5 – Sandrine Pons             104 t +  27 m

4 ième série:

1 – Gérard Caupène         139 t + 15 m
2 – Samy Beraha              131 t +   5 m
3 – Bernard Brun             129 t + 34 m
4 – Alain Guillot              115 t + 26 m
5 – Françoise Lapeyre      110 t +  2 m
6 – Éric Gauthier                   DNS

5 ième série:

1 – Fred Warnant             154 t + 13 m
2 – Denis Homatter          137 t + 21 m
3 – François Callat           136 t +  2 m
4 – Philippe Point            127 t + 15 m
5 – René Guelin               118 t + 35 m
6 – Edmond Allavena      100 t + DNF



6 ième série:

1 - Didier Moret               154 t + 14 m
2 - Dominique Homatter  152 t +  2 m
3 - Pascal Guelin              150 t + 31 m
4 - Pierre Engels               143 t + 16 m
5 - Serge Vuillemin          134 t +  16 m
6 - Jean-Marie Donzel      122 t +  8 m

Résultats des séries:

 1 - Didier Moret               154 t + 14 m
 2 - Fred Warnant              154 t + 13 m
 3 - Dominique Homatter  152 t +  2 m
 4 - Pascal Guelin              150 t + 31 m
 5 - Jean-Claude Malherbe 145 t + 15 m
 6 - Pierre Engels              143 t + 16 m
 7 - Gérard Caupène         139 t + 15 m
 8 - Denis Homatter          137 t + 21 m
 9 - François Callat           136 t +  2 m
10 - Serge Vuillemin        134 t +  16 m
11 - Samy Beraha             131 t +   5 m
12 - Bernard Brun            129 t + 34 m
13 - Philippe Point           127 t + 15 m
14 - Gilbert Garcia           126 t +  7 m
15 - Alain Clastres           124 t + 32 m
16 - Jean-Noël Pascal       122 t + 32 m
17 - Jean-Marie Donzel    122 t +  8 m
18 - René Guelin              118 t + 35 m
19 - Jean-Luc Puget         117 t + 25 m
20 - Pierre Duez               116 t + 32 m
21 - Alain Guillot             115 t + 26 m
22 - Jean-Claude Ehinger 110 t  + 15 m
23 - Françoise Lapeyre     110 t +  2 m
24 - Sandrine Pons           104 t +  27 m
25 - Alain Brice                103 t + 33 m
26 - Edmond Allavena     100 t + DNF
27 - Didier Dupuis               98 t + 24 m
28 - Michel Thoumieu         93 t + 29 m
29 - Christophe Peix            85 t +  2 m
30 - Daniel Chanquet           34 t + DNF 
31 - Éric Gauthier                   DNS
 

FINALE :  

1 – Fred Warnant               267 t +  9 m
2 – Pascal Guelin                  260 t +  6 m
3 – Jean-Claude Malherbe    254 t + 24 m
4 – Didier Moret                   253 t + 28 m
5 – Pierre Engels                   231 t + 25 m
6 – Dominique Homatter      211 t + 22 m   
 Source : Slototo


